St. Marks National Wildlife Refuge
1255 Lighthouse Rd., St. Marks, FL 32355 850-925-6121
Local Accommodations

Motels

Wakulla County

Shell Island R.V. Camp and Motel, Hwy 363, St. Marks

Sweet Magnolia Inn B & B, Hwy 363, St. Marks

Wakulla Springs State Park & Lodge, Hwy 267, Wakulla Springs
The Inn at Wildwood, 3896 Coastal Highway, Crawfordville
Best Western Wakulla Inn & Suites, 3292 Coastal Hwy., Crawfordville

Panacea Motel, 1545 Coastal Hwy, Panacea

Tallahassee Area

Best Western Pride Inn & Suites, 2016 Hwy 27
Comfort Suites, 2016 Hwy 27

Courtyard by Marriott, 1018 Hwy 27

Hampton Inn, 2979 Hwy 27

Homewood Suites by Hilton, 2987 Hwy 27
LaQuinta Inn South, 2850 Hwy 27

Regency Inn, 809 Hwy 27

Campgrounds

SHELL ISLAND R.V. CAMP

Privately Owned

Hwy 363, St. Marks

850-925-6226

6 R.V. sites with water, electric & cable hook-up

ECONFINA ON THE GULF

Privately Owned

County Road 14

850-584-2135

14 R.V. and tent sites, water and electricity
hook-ups, bath house,boat ramp, store, laundry

HOLIDAY PARK AND CAMPGROUND
Privately Owned

14 Hwy 98, at Ochlockonee River
850-984-5757

75 R.V. and tent sites, water, sewer, electricity
cable hook-ups, bath house, laundry, outdoor
pavilion, swimming pool, store

Chambers of Commerce
Wakulla County Chamber of Commerce
850-926-1848, www.wakullacounty.com

850-925-6226
850-925-7670
850-926-0700
850-926-4455
850-926-3737
850-984-5421

850-656-6312
850-224-3200
850-222-8822
850-309-1300
850-402-9400
850-878-5099
850-877-2755

NEWPORT PARK

Wakulla County Parks and Recreation

Hwy 98 and CR 59, St. Marks
850-925-4530

30 R.V. and tent sites, bath house, boat ramp

OCHLOCKONEE STATE PARK

Department of Natural Resources

U.S. 319, 4 mi. south of Sopchoppy

850-962-2771

30 R.V. and tent sites, water and electricity hook-ups,
bath house, boat ramp, nature trails, fishing area

PANACEA R.V. PARK

Privately Owned

1089 Hwy 98, Panacea

850-984-5883

37 R.V. and tent sites, full hook-up, bath house,
laundry, indoor recreation room,

Tallahassee Chamber of Commerce
850-224-8116, www.talchamber.com


http://www.wakullacounty.com/

